



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023

Vinayak Realty

...Petitioner

Versus

Johna Santiago Dmello (Since
Decd) Thru Lrs and others

...Respondents

Mr. Sunil Karandikar for the petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard. Issue notice to respondents returnable 6 weeks.
2. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioner shall serve the respondents by private notice and file an affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Notice to indicate that endeavour will be made to dispose of the Petition finally at the admission stage.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]