



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.12058 OF 2023**

Vinayak Realty and Ors.

... Petitioners.

**Versus**

Johna Santiago Dmello (since decd),  
Through LRs and Ors.

... Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Dr.Abhinav Chandrachud i/by Ms.Sheetal Mhatre, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. R.R. Salvi, for the Respondents.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : October 18, 2024**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Respondents, stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2024**. Reply and rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**