

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12058 OF 2023

Vinayak Realty ... Petitioner
V/s.
Johna Santigo D'Mello (since
deceased) through LRs & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.04.02
14:21:02 +0530

Ms. Sheetal Mhatre and Ms. Manasi Sawant for the
petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 2, 2025

PC.:

1. Despite circulation, learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. Stand over to 8 December 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)