

Arun Sankpal

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023

Vinayak Realty

..Petitioner

Versus

Johna Santigo D'Mello (Since Dece) Through LRs
& Ors

...Respondents

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud, i/b Sheetal Mhatre and Manasi Sawant,
for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 30th JUNE 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** Dr. Chandrachud, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, seeks time to file an Additional Affidavit.
- 3.** Let the Additional Affidavit be filed and it's copy served on the Respondents, within a period of four weeks.
- 4.** Stand over to 11th August 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.07.01
11:49:31 +0530