

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023

Vinayak Realty

...Petitioner

Versus

Johna Santiago D'Mello (Since Dece)
Through LRs & Ors.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.08.11
20:12:08 +0530

Adv. Sheetal Mhatre, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2025

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner.
3. The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file an additional affidavit.
4. Let the additional affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks.
5. Stand over to 8th September, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]