



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023**

Vinayak Realty

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Johna Santiago Dmello (since deceased, through LRs)  
and Others

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Tushar N. Sonawane, Ms. Pooja D. Satpute for Petitioner.*

*Mr. Shravan Telgote h/f Ms. Suvarna Telgote for Respondent Nos. 1.4, 1.5, 1.6,  
2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 3.3 and 11.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner seeks time as there is change of Advocate. At his request, stand over to **9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**