

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023

Vinayak RealtyPETITIONER

V/S

Johna Santiago Dmello (since Decd) Thru LrsRESPONDENT
And Ors

Adv. Ekta Patil a/b Adv. TUUSHAR SONAWANE for
Petitioner

Adv. R R Salvi i/b Adv. Suvarna Telgote for Respondent
No-1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 2.1

Adv. Omkar Wani i/b Adv. Aniket Mokashi for Defendant
No-15 to 21

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)