

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12058 OF 2023

Vinayak Realty

...Petitioner

Versus

Johna Santiago D'mello (Since Deceased) thr. LRs &
Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Tushar Sonawane, for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. R. Salvi, i/b, Adv. Suvarna Telgote, for the Respondent.

Mr. Aniket Mokashi, for the Respondents 15 to 21.3.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 03, 2026

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.05
19:21:39 +0530

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
24th March, 2026.
2. Rejoinder to the affidavit in reply by the contesting Respondents
to be filed in the registry with an advance copy to the other side.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]